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Sunday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 22Eastern PA
Team Standings In Each Division

Avg Scratch Avg Scratch
Team Name p/gm Pins Team Name p/gm Pins
Boys/Coed

Perkiomen Valley boys 910 46449
Spring-Ford boys 968 46500
Donegal/boys/coed 959 40302
Norristown boys 861 32736
Holy Ghost boys 834 30860
Hazleton boys 930 22321
Pottsgrove boys 838 34396
Berwick boys 860 20663
Pottstown boys 605 25450
CMVT boys 910 24571
Mifflin County boys 622 1867

Girls

Spring-Ford girls 640 30740
Berwick girls 804 19314
Bristol girls 647 19419
Norristown girls 582 22132
CMVT girls 817 22072
Perkiomen Valley girls 552 19898
Hazleton girls 664 13824
Pottsgrove Girls 606 19401
Pottstown girls 420 16411
Mifflin County girls 0
Dock Mennonite girls 0

Team Rosters
1 - Spring-Ford boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Ben Larck 4206 23 182
TJ Waltemyer 7515 37 203
Zack Uba 5051 26 194
Declan Bromirski 9054 48 188
Michael Haley 9168 44 208
Nick Platchek 6753 35 192
Chase Hanson 4472 25 178
Connor Bowman 129 1 129
Ben Miller 152 1 152

2 - Pottsgrove boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Jake Gondos 5917 41 144
Trevor Noll 6318 38 166
Ragan Kappenstein 3785 26 145
Landon Meaker 7767 39 199
Cory Herbslab 6800 35 194
Ryan Kelly 3537 24 147
Blake Eisenhower 145 1 145

3 - CMVT boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Clay Scott 1132 7 161
Chase Ezzyk 1631 10 163
Mason Haught 4708 27 174
Caden Long 5077 27 188
Paul Moore 5053 24 210
Alex Hosler 662 4 165
Ethan Stout 3211 18 178
Jason McCarty 2666 15 177
Landon Fenstemaker 431 3 143

4 - Hazleton boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Shawn Gerhard 4732 24 197
Zack Fetchko 4406 23 191
Braden Boyer 2840 16 177
James McCracken 167 1 167
Owen Houser 4786 24 199
Darian Haraschak 2701 16 168
Ryan Myers 133 1 133
Ethen Yanac 2556 15 170

5 - Berwick boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Mason VanPelt 4068 24 169
Jamison Patton 3891 24 162
Eli McCready 3320 20 166
Mattocks Shultz 3563 21 169
Liam Welch 3782 18 210
Alex Maley 1518 9 168
Nathan Miller 521 4 130

6 - Holy Ghost boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Curt Hussey 7455 37 201
Eric Burns 4393 32 137
Jake Schatsley 437 4 109
Nathan Frey 4832 28 172
Karl Hussey 7718 37 208
Aiden McKenna 662 6 110
Daniel Marchesani 4398 33 133
Christian Fonseca 695 5 139
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7 - Mifflin County boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Drakco Smith 220 3 73
Kylie Arnold 261 3 87
Marcus McConaughey 439 3 146
Andrea Ingram 461 3 153
Zane Snyder 486 3 162

8 - Donegal/boys/coed
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Will Winders 5833 30 194
Jacob Houser 5732 30 191
Rowan Bacci 3525 19 185
Michael Berg 5193 27 192
Nicholas Gehman 4107 22 186
Cooper Palmer 5824 27 215
Blaine Freed 2338 13 179
Dalton Sauders 2600 13 200
Derek Irwin 2354 13 181
Mason Cusak 2298 13 176
Chase Bender 498 3 166

9 - Perkiomen Valley boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Andrew Arnold 9384 45 208
Skyler Lupo 7595 44 172
Ryan Bodge 8018 46 174
Sam Speak 7814 46 169
Rylan Mears 9971 50 199
Dean Rubenstein 757 5 151
Dominic Porter 129 1 129
Zarek Moore 2340 15 156
Clark Royman 441 3 147

10 - Norristown boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Jason Griffin 6544 38 172
August Tice 4466 26 171
Scott Mieski 140 1 140
Edward Fisher 3021 20 151
Matthew Porter 7770 38 204
Russell Watson 6438 37 174
Mark Walton 3035 21 144
Nick Bonamico 1322 9 146

11 - CMVT girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Brailyn Shaffer 4195 24 174
Tabby Barto 1811 13 139
Emma Jarrard 4311 27 159
Kylie Voss 4223 26 162
Amanda Lindenmuth 5015 27 185
Bianca Barto 259 2 129
Chloe Benner 1931 13 148
Viollette E 327 3 109

12 - Berwick girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Madison Cragle 3540 22 160
Kaydia Wright 3124 24 130
Melissa Baker 3828 24 159
Emalee Kachurka 3555 21 169
Isabella Hopper 4817 24 200
VACANT 0 0 90

13 - Mifflin County girls 14 - Hazleton girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Alexia McLean 1805 20 90
Keerah Stahora 3530 21 168
Gianna Famalette 2164 18 120
Riley Nahay 4031 21 191
Stephanie Casella 1664 17 97
VACANT 0 0 90

15 - Bristol girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Briana Slack 4211 30 140
Haley Velasquez 1201 11 109
Ava Qulci 3986 30 132
Carla Guy 3601 27 133
McKenzie Newcomb 3705 29 127
Olivia Wideman 210 2 105
Emma Talley 291 3 97
Aja Johnson 2214 18 123

16 - Spring-Ford girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Ankita Chakraborty 1970 16 123
Katie Cecconi 4152 37 112
Emma Connors 2261 21 107
Nicole Cecconi 6102 48 127
Morgan Trinley 7925 48 165
Sara Ford 3172 30 105
Riley Gancasz 5158 40 128
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17 - Dock Mennonite girls 18 - Perkiomen Valley girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Mollie Logan 4207 36 116
Zelia Longoria 2871 32 89
Ava Huller 3080 32 96
Madison Wilson 4787 31 154
Isabelle Landis 1074 13 82
Helena Gavetti 3069 27 113

19 - Pottstown girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Michelle CocarParedes 3148 33 95
Yaileen Irizarry 1789 27 66
Brooke Laise 428 6 71
Maya Lilick 2838 36 78
Jazara Robinson 4128 39 105
Anilyse Arey 2190 33 66
VACANT 0 0 90

20 - Norristown girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Yareli DelgadoMendez 0 0 90
Hannah Fisher 4671 38 122
Talia Guarino 4802 38 126
Tavona Jackson 718 10 71
Veronica Ritter 4072 34 119
Joleigh Walley 3581 32 111
Jory Garcia-Maldonado 3056 26 117
Eunice Perez 422 3 140

21 - Pottsgrove Girls
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Lizzie McAllister 3482 29 120
Paige Lambord 1977 22 89
Deserae Merriwether 3383 29 116
Bailey Pysher 4052 32 126
Avery Gleason 5098 32 159
vACANT 0 0 90
Theresa Spicer 329 4 82

22 - Pottstown boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg

Peyton Kutsch 4019 40 100
Kai O'Brian 5504 42 131
Joel Rubicam 2789 25 111
Joshua Sands 4452 40 111
Cody Wilson 6574 42 156
Troy Goss 758 9 84
Zhon Belll 1354 12 112
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Average List of All Members of This League
z Boys

True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Cooper Palmer Donegal/boys/coed 5824 27 215.70 B
Paul Moore CMVT boys 5053 24 210.54 B
Liam Welch Berwick boys 3782 18 210.11 B
Karl Hussey Holy Ghost boys 7718 37 208.59 B
Andrew Arnold Perkiomen Valley boys 9384 45 208.53 B

Michael Haley Spring-Ford boys 9168 44 208.36 B
Matthew Porter Norristown boys 7770 38 204.47 B
TJ Waltemyer Spring-Ford boys 7515 37 203.11 B
Curt Hussey Holy Ghost boys 7455 37 201.49 B
Dalton Sauders Donegal/boys/coed 2600 13 200.00 B

Rylan Mears Perkiomen Valley boys 9971 50 199.42 B
Owen Houser Hazleton boys 4786 24 199.42 B
Landon Meaker Pottsgrove boys 7767 39 199.15 B
Shawn Gerhard Hazleton boys 4732 24 197.17 B
Charles Winders Donegal/boys/coed 5833 30 194.43 B

Cory Herbslab Pottsgrove boys 6800 35 194.29 B
Zack Uba Spring-Ford boys 5051 26 194.27 B
Nick Platchek Spring-Ford boys 6753 35 192.94 B
Michael Berg Donegal/boys/coed 5193 27 192.33 B
Zack Fetchko Hazleton boys 4406 23 191.57 B

Jacob Houser Donegal/boys/coed 5732 30 191.07 B
Declan Bromirski Spring-Ford boys 9054 48 188.63 B
Caden Long CMVT boys 5077 27 188.04 B
Nicholas Gehman Donegal/boys/coed 4107 22 186.68 B
Rowan Bacci Donegal/boys/coed 3525 19 185.53 B

Ben Larck Spring-Ford boys 4206 23 182.87 B
Derek Irwin Donegal/boys/coed 2354 13 181.08 B
Blaine Freed Donegal/boys/coed 2338 13 179.85 B
Chase Hanson Spring-Ford boys 4472 25 178.88 B
Ethan Stout CMVT boys 3211 18 178.39 B

Jason McCarty CMVT boys 2666 15 177.73 B
Braden Boyer Hazleton boys 2840 16 177.50 B
Mason Cusak Donegal/boys/coed 2298 13 176.77 B
Mason Haught CMVT boys 4708 27 174.37 B
Ryan Bodge Perkiomen Valley boys 8018 46 174.30 B

Russell Watson Norristown boys 6438 37 174.00 B
Skyler Lupo Perkiomen Valley boys 7595 44 172.61 B
Nathan Frey Holy Ghost boys 4832 28 172.57 B
Jason Griffin Norristown boys 6544 38 172.21 B
August Tice Norristown boys 4466 26 171.77 B

Ethen Yanac Hazleton boys 2556 15 170.40 B
Sam Speak Perkiomen Valley boys 7814 46 169.87 B
Mattocks Shultz Berwick boys 3563 21 169.67 B
Mason VanPelt Berwick boys 4068 24 169.50 B
Darian Haraschak Hazleton boys 2701 16 168.81 B

Alex Maley Berwick boys 1518 9 168.67 B
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True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

James McCracken Hazleton boys 167 1 167.00 B
Trevor Noll Pottsgrove boys 6318 38 166.26 B
Eli McCready Berwick boys 3320 20 166.00 B
Chase Bender Donegal/boys/coed 498 3 166.00 B

Alex Hosler CMVT boys 662 4 165.50 B
Chase Ezzyk CMVT boys 1631 10 163.10 B
Jamison Patton Berwick boys 3891 24 162.13 B
Zane Snyder Mifflin County boys 486 3 162.00 B
Clay Scott CMVT boys 1132 7 161.71 B

Cody Wilson Pottstown boys 6574 42 156.52 B
Zarek Moore Perkiomen Valley boys 2340 15 156.00 B
Ben Miller Spring-Ford boys 152 1 152.00 B
Dean Rubenstein Perkiomen Valley boys 757 5 151.40 B
Edward Fisher Norristown boys 3021 20 151.05 B

Ryan Kelly Pottsgrove boys 3537 24 147.38 B
Clark Royman Perkiomen Valley boys 441 3 147.00 B
Nick Bonamico Norristown boys 1322 9 146.89 B
Marcus McConaughey Mifflin County boys 439 3 146.33 B
Ragan Kappenstein Pottsgrove boys 3785 26 145.58 B

Blake Eisenhower Pottsgrove boys 145 1 145.00 B
Mark Walton Norristown boys 3035 21 144.52 B
Jake Gondos Pottsgrove boys 5917 41 144.32 B
Landon Fenstemaker CMVT boys 431 3 143.67 B
Scott Mieski Norristown boys 140 1 140.00 B

Christian Fonseca Holy Ghost boys 695 5 139.00 B
Eric Burns Holy Ghost boys 4393 32 137.28 B
Daniel Marchesani Holy Ghost boys 4398 33 133.27 B
Ryan Myers Hazleton boys 133 1 133.00 B
Kai O'Brian Pottstown boys 5504 42 131.05 B

Nathan Miller Berwick boys 521 4 130.25 B
Dominic Porter Perkiomen Valley boys 129 1 129.00 B
Connor Bowman Spring-Ford boys 129 1 129.00 B
Zhon Belll Pottstown boys 1354 12 112.83 B
Joel Rubicam Pottstown boys 2789 25 111.56 B

Joshua Sands Pottstown boys 4452 40 111.30 B
Aiden McKenna Holy Ghost boys 662 6 110.33 B
Jake Schatsley Holy Ghost boys 437 4 109.25 B
Peyton Kutsch Pottstown boys 4019 40 100.47 B
Troy Goss Pottstown boys 758 9 84.22 B

Drakco Smith Mifflin County boys 220 3 73.33 B
Khristian Mase Substitute 0 0 B
Dylan Hultz Substitute 0 0 B
Luke Grove Substitute 0 0 B
Ryan Remphrey Substitute 0 0 B

Kayden Weaver Substitute 0 0 B
Shane Tomlinson Substitute 0 0 B
Brian Levan Substitute 0 0 B
Mason Silvetti Substitute 0 0 B
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True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Edward Yanac Substitute 0 0 B

Timmy Stover Substitute 0 0 B
Evan Perkosky Substitute 0 0 B
Andrew Barron Substitute 0 0 B
Cory Herbsleb Substitute 0 0 B
David Swavely Substitute 0 0 B

Mason Doan Substitute 0 0 B
Dominic Rivera Substitute 0 0 B
Logan Larrera Substitute 0 0 B
Joey Connor Substitute 0 0 B
Wil Winders 0 0 B

Logan Sarapuu Substitute 0 0 B
Wyatt Brasseau Substitute 0 0 B
Angel Munguia Substitute 0 0 B
Ronin Wilson Substitute 0 0 B
Declan Polhamus Substitute 0 0 B

Evan Groomes Substitute 0 0 B
Aiden Bacon Substitute 0 0 B
Tyler Jones Substitute 0 0 B
Vic Eckrothe Substitute 0 0 B
Bill Beffert Substitute 0 0 B

Max McCabe Substitute 0 0 B
Lucas Clemmer Substitute 0 0 B
Dustin Dooley Substitute 0 0 B
Kavon Chinn Substitute 0 0 B
London Meeker Substitute 0 0 B

Ricky Watson Substitute 0 0 B
Jake Blackmore Substitute 0 0 B
Conner M Substitute 0 0 B
Riley N Substitute 0 0 B
Justin Booker Substitute 0 0 B

" Girls
True

Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Isabella Hopper Berwick girls 4817 24 200.71 G
Riley Nahay Hazleton girls 4031 21 191.95 G
Amanda Lindenmuth CMVT girls 5015 27 185.74 G
Brailyn Shaffer CMVT girls 4195 24 174.79 G
Emalee Kachurka Berwick girls 3555 21 169.29 G

Keerah Stahora Hazleton girls 3530 21 168.10 G
Morgan Trinley Spring-Ford girls 7925 48 165.10 G
Kylie Voss CMVT girls 4223 26 162.42 G
Madison Cragle Berwick girls 3540 22 160.91 G
Emma Jarrard CMVT girls 4311 27 159.67 G

Melissa Baker Berwick girls 3828 24 159.50 G
Avery Gleason Pottsgrove Girls 5098 32 159.31 G
Madison Wilson Perkiomen Valley girls 4787 31 154.42 G
Andrea Ingram Mifflin County boys 461 3 153.67 G
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True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Chloe Benner CMVT girls 1931 13 148.54 G

Eunice Perez Norristown girls 422 3 140.67 G
Briana Slack Bristol girls 4211 30 140.37 G
Tabby Barto CMVT girls 1811 13 139.31 G
Carla Guy Bristol girls 3601 27 133.37 G
Ava Qulci Bristol girls 3986 30 132.87 G

Kaydia Wright Berwick girls 3124 24 130.17 G
Bianca Barto CMVT girls 259 2 129.50 G
Riley Gancasz Spring-Ford girls 5158 40 128.95 G
McKenzie Newcomb Bristol girls 3705 29 127.76 G
Nicole Cecconi Spring-Ford girls 6102 48 127.13 G

Bailey Pysher Pottsgrove Girls 4052 32 126.63 G
Talia Guarino Norristown girls 4802 38 126.37 G
Ankita Chakraborty Spring-Ford girls 1970 16 123.13 G
Aja Johnson Bristol girls 2214 18 123.00 G
Hannah Fisher Norristown girls 4671 38 122.92 G

Gianna Famalette Hazleton girls 2164 18 120.22 G
Lizzie McAllister Pottsgrove Girls 3482 29 120.07 G
Veronica Ritter Norristown girls 4072 34 119.76 G
Jory Garcia-Maldonado Norristown girls 3056 26 117.54 G
Mollie Logan Perkiomen Valley girls 4207 36 116.86 G

Deserae Merriwether Pottsgrove Girls 3383 29 116.66 G
Helena Gavetti Perkiomen Valley girls 3069 27 113.67 G
Katie Cecconi Spring-Ford girls 4152 37 112.22 G
Joleigh Walley Norristown girls 3581 32 111.91 G
Haley Velasquez Bristol girls 1201 11 109.18 G

Viollette E CMVT girls 327 3 109.00 G
Emma Connors Spring-Ford girls 2261 21 107.67 G
Jazara Robinson Pottstown girls 4128 39 105.85 G
Sara Ford Spring-Ford girls 3172 30 105.73 G
Olivia Wideman Bristol girls 210 2 105.00 G

Stephanie Casella Hazleton girls 1664 17 97.88 G
Emma Talley Bristol girls 291 3 97.00 G
Ava Huller Perkiomen Valley girls 3080 32 96.25 G
Michelle CocarParedes Pottstown girls 3148 33 95.39 G
Alexia McLean Hazleton girls 1805 20 90.25 G

Paige Lambord Pottsgrove Girls 1977 22 89.86 G
Zelia Longoria Perkiomen Valley girls 2871 32 89.72 G
Kylie Arnold Mifflin County boys 261 3 87.00 G
Isabelle Landis Perkiomen Valley girls 1074 13 82.62 G
Theresa Spicer Pottsgrove Girls 329 4 82.25 G

Maya Lilick Pottstown girls 2838 36 78.83 G
Tavona Jackson Norristown girls 718 10 71.80 G
Brooke Laise Pottstown girls 428 6 71.33 G
Anilyse Arey Pottstown girls 2190 33 66.36 G
Yaileen Irizarry Pottstown girls 1789 27 66.26 G

Yareli DelgadoMendez Norristown girls 0 0 G
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True
Name Team Name Pins  Gms Average Sex

Olivia Decker Substitute 0 0 G
Morgan Diven Substitute 0 0 G
Meagan Reed Substitute 0 0 G
Lisa Zhang Substitute 0 0 G

Malika Mbithi Substitute 0 0 G
Kate Spindler Substitute 0 0 G
Brenna Callahan Substitute 0 0 G
Sam Zazulak Substitute 0 0 G
Lydia Gross Substitute 0 0 G

Lily Ellor Substitute 0 0 G
Katie McCreary Substitute 0 0 G
Cameryn Robbins Substitute 0 0 G
Talia Mustaccio Substitute 0 0 G
Marcella Kucera Substitute 0 0 G

Gianna Graziano Substitute 0 0 G
Chloe Beriner Substitute 0 0 G
Caryn Buckwalter Substitute 0 0 G
Lea Rubenstein Substitute 0 0 G
Morgan Cronon Substitute 0 0 G

Addie Dearment Substitute 0 0 G
Yanairi Guzman Substitute 0 0 G
Alicia Skipwith Substitute 0 0 G
Regan Welch Substitute 0 0 G
Grace Wilding Substitute 0 0 G

Elizabeth Yearling Substitute 0 0 G
Karen Jackson Substitute 0 0 G
Sam Anderson Substitute 0 0 G
Bobby Dodds Substitute 0 0 G
Amelia Miller Substitute 0 0 G

Audrey Ridenour Substitute 0 0 G
Bella Nagy Substitute 0 0 G
Tessa Dorris Substitute 0 0 G
Gabby Larroy Substitute 0 0 G
Ma'Eenah Carter Substitute 0 0 G

Ava Mendez Substitute 0 0 G
Michelle Zapisek Substitute 0 0 G
Nicole Scott Substitute 0 0 G
Zoe Grayson Substitute 0 0 G
Detinee Merritt Substitute 0 0 G

Sanaya Lowery Norristown girls 0 0 G
Jessica Weisser Substitute 0 0 G
Lauren Meixell Substitute 0 0 G
Brooklyn W Substitute 0 0 G
Alice Lumian Substitute 0 0 G
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